SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.30908-30910/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/09/2016 in WP No. 5050/2015 01/09/2016 in WP No. 5051/2015 01/09/2016 in CONC No. 591/2016 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

HARI SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRIK SINGH AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief)

Date: 28/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the request made in the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, list the matter after four weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master