SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30908-30910/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/09/2016 in WP No. 5050/2015 01/09/2016 in WP No. 5051/2015 01/09/2016 in CONC No. 591/2016 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

HARI SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRIK SINGH AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 02/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chetan Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Adv. Mr. Manish Vashisht, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master