www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30908-30910/2016

HARI SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRIK SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(SLP (C) NO. 30709/2016 HAS BEEN DISMISSED AS WITHDRAWN VIDE THIS HON'BLE COURT'S ORDER DATED 05.04.2017 PASSED IN I. A. NO. 13/2017)

Date: 11-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, Adv. Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 30909/2016 has been dismissed as withdrawn vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 05.04.2017.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No. 30908/2016 and sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 30910/2016 for filing counter affidavit.

Fresh steps be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner for service on unserved respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) No. 30908/2016 Thereafter, notice be issued. within two weeks' time. requested by the learned counsel, dasti in addition is allowed.

List again on 11th of September, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar