www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia

.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

IA 72512/2022,72513/2022, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30908-30910/2016

HARI SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRIK SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 72512/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 72513/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 08-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Service is complete on all the respondents.

The application for substitution is filed on behalf of Lrs. of deceased petitioner along with application for setting aside abatement.

Since the application for substitution is within time, the same is allowed.

The application for setting aside abatement is unnecessary and be treated as withdrawn. Registry to proceed further, as per rules.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner also submits that respondent no. 1 has expired and necessary application for substitution would be filed.

Two weeks time, is granted for the said purpose. List again on 27.03.2023.

PAVANESH D. Registrar