SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30908-30910/2016

HARI SINGH (D) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRIK SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12-05-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Bitu Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Diganta Gogoi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent No. 2 has filed counter Affidavit.

In respect of deceased respondent No.1, IA for substitution has been filed. As same is not within time, said IA be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar