SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30908-30910/2016

HARI SINGH (D) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRIK SINGH (D) THR. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ananya Basudha, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Petitioner has failed to file fresh particulars and to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent Nos. 1.1 to 1.7, though last chance was granted.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that since she has been recently appointed in this matter, will file vakalatnama within a period of one week.

Ld. Counsel seeks and is granted two weeks time to take appropriate steps in respect of Respondent Nos. 1.1 to 1.7.

Service is complete on other respondents.

List again on 10.5.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar